
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 03/31/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 451,543

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 474,120

1 03/31/25 Mon $12,145,702 $8,921,526 $20,000,000 $9,300,000 2.160 2.1% 2.1% 3rd Payment 497,826

2 04/02/25 Wed $13,970,730 $30,262,086 $30,000,000 $13,900,000 2.160 2.4% 4.4% 4th Payment 522,718

3 04/05/25 Sat $22,292,998 $46,637,226 $46,000,000 $21,300,000 2.160 3.7% 7.9% 5th Payment 548,853

16.25% 5.00% 4 04/07/25 Mon $14,119,284 $57,008,431 $56,000,000 $25,900,000 2.160 2.4% 10.1% 6th Payment 576,296

19.05% 14.53% 5 04/09/25 Wed $16,632,432 $69,225,648 $69,000,000 $31,900,000 2.160 2.8% 12.7% 7th Payment 605,111
9.55% 10.97% 6 04/12/25 Sat $24,422,280 $87,164,835 $89,000,000 $41,200,000 2.160 4.1% 16.2% 8th Payment 635,366

19.08% 12.70% 7 04/14/25 Mon $16,813,488 $99,515,045 $100,000,000 $46,300,000 2.160 2.8% 18.6% 9th Payment 667,135

11.93% 8.91% 8 04/16/25 Wed $18,615,948 $113,189,238 $113,000,000 $52,300,000 2.160 3.1% 21.2% 10th Payment 700,491

10.82% 6.70% 9 04/19/25 Sat $27,064,192 $131,631,757 $133,000,000 $61,600,000 2.160 4.5% 24.7% 11th Payment 735,516

-0.93% 1.78% 10 04/21/25 Mon $16,656,960 $142,427,830 $142,000,000 $65,700,000 2.160 2.8% 26.9% 12th Payment 772,292

0.31% 3.78% 11 04/23/25 Wed $18,674,094 $154,531,292 $154,000,000 $71,300,000 2.160 3.1% 29.2% 13th Payment 810,906
0.97% 2.00% 12 04/26/25 Sat $27,327,596 $172,243,450 $172,000,000 $79,600,000 2.160 4.6% 32.4% 14th Payment 851,452

1.86% 1.00% 13 04/28/25 Mon $16,967,200 $183,240,603 $183,000,000 $84,700,000 2.160 2.9% 34.3% 15th Payment 894,024

2.78% 2.25% 14 04/30/25 Wed $19,193,912 $195,680,980 $195,000,000 $90,300,000 2.160 3.2% 36.4% 16th Payment 938,726

6.93% 2.50% 15 05/03/25 Sat $29,220,740 $216,841,348 $215,000,000 $99,500,000 2.160 4.9% 39.5% 17th Payment 985,662

12.84% 10.00% 16 05/05/25 Mon $19,146,394 $230,905,176 $230,000,000 $106,500,000 2.160 3.2% 41.5% 18th Payment 1,034,945
13.67% 9.00% 17 05/07/25 Wed $21,818,006 $246,931,414 $248,000,000 $114,800,000 2.160 3.7% 43.6% 19th Payment 1,086,692

7.85% 7.62% 18 05/10/25 Sat $31,514,970 $270,080,478 $272,000,000 $125,900,000 2.160 5.2% 46.6% 20th Payment 1,141,027

4.50% 4.50% 19 05/12/25 Mon $20,007,642 $284,776,929 $279,000,000 $129,200,000 2.160 3.4% 48.4% 21st Payment 1,198,078

0.17% 4.08% 20 05/14/25 Wed $21,855,414 $300,830,645 $295,000,000 $136,600,000 2.160 3.7% 50.3% 22nd Payment 1,257,982

6.09% 5.16% 21 05/17/25 Sat $33,432,970 $325,388,560 $320,000,000 $148,100,000 2.160 5.6% 53.1% 23rd Payment 1,320,881

6.95% 9.07% 22 05/19/25 Mon $21,398,016 $341,106,299 $335,000,000 $155,100,000 2.160 3.6% 54.7% 24th Payment 1,386,925
10.99% 7.60% 23 05/21/25 Wed $24,257,250 $358,924,264 $353,000,000 $163,400,000 2.160 4.1% 56.6% 25th Payment 1,456,271

3.22% 6.00% 24 05/24/25 Sat $34,508,956 $384,272,536 $378,000,000 $175,000,000 2.160 5.7% 59.1% 26th Payment 1,529,085

7.48% 8.00% 25 05/26/25 Mon $24,135,914 $402,001,375 $398,000,000 $184,300,000 2.160 4.0% 60.7% 27th Payment 1,605,539
11.81% 9.00% 26 05/28/25 Wed $27,121,524 $421,923,269 $416,000,000 $192,600,000 2.160 4.5% 62.5% 28th Payment 1,685,816

18.37% 14.00% 27 05/31/25 Sat $40,849,710 $451,929,091 $444,000,000 $205,600,000 2.160 6.8% 65.0% 29th Payment 1,770,107
5.30% 10.33% 28 06/02/25 Mon $25,415,592 $470,597,907 $461,000,000 $213,400,000 2.160 4.3% 66.5% 30th Payment 1,858,612

9.81% 6.87% 29 06/04/25 Wed $29,783,092 $492,474,834 $484,000,000 $224,100,000 2.160 5.0% 68.2%
15.68% 10.00% 30 06/07/25 Sat $47,255,320 $527,185,844 $515,000,000 $238,400,000 2.160 7.8% 70.7% Total 30,000,000

10.00% 10.00% 31 06/09/25 Mon $27,957,151 $547,721,542 $545,000,000 $252,300,000 2.160 4.7% 72.0%
27.91% 27.91% 32 06/11/25 Wed $38,095,553 $575,704,319 $653,000,000 $302,300,000 2.160 6.3% 73.8%

46.86% 46.86% 33 06/14/25 Sat $69,399,163 $626,680,909 $700,000,000 $324,100,000 2.160 11.2% 76.7%

40.00% 40.00% 34 06/16/25 Mon $39,140,012 $655,430,885 $747,000,000 $345,800,000 2.160 6.5% 78.2%

50.00% 50.00% 35 06/18/25 Wed $57,143,329 $697,405,052 $805,000,000 $372,700,000 2.160 9.3% 80.3%
75.00% 75.00% 36 06/21/25 Sat $121,448,535 $786,614,083 $416,000,000 $192,592,593 2.160 18.8% 84.0%

45.00% 45.00% 37 06/23/25 Mon $56,753,017 $828,301,549 $441,000,000 $204,200,000 2.160 9.3% 85.5%

33.29% 33.29% 38 06/25/25 Wed $76,166,344 $884,248,916 $500,000,000 $231,500,000 2.160 12.2% 87.2%

20.00% 20.00% 39 06/28/25 Sat $145,738,242 $991,299,754 $540,000,000 $250,000,000 2.160 22.1% 90.0%

99.70% 99.70% 40 06/30/25 Mon $113,335,775 $1,074,549,623 $630,000,000 $291,700,000 2.160 17.6% 91.8%
70.00% 70.00% 41 07/02/25 Wed $129,482,785 $1,169,660,147 $730,000,000 $338,000,000 2.160 19.9% 93.4%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,300,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 3/31/2025


